Elwood Community Primawy School

Believe,; Achieve; Belong

Telephone: 01594 833232
email: admin@ellwood.gloucs.sch.uk
Website: www.ellwoodschool.co.uk

Our value this term is: Responsibility
September 5th 2024

Weekly Attendance

Our aim is to have our weekly attendance above 97% in line with the Local Authority’s
expectation. This week, our whole school attendance was 98.6%

Please remember to report a child’'s absence before 9.30 a.m. ideally before the start of school by
either phoning the school on 01594 833232 or emailing

admin@ellwood.gloucs.sch.uk

Thank you.
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Welcome back!

Welcome back to the Autumn term. We hope everyone had a lovely summer
break and that you all managed to spend some quality family time together in
amongst all of the chaos.

The children have all settled back in to school beautifully and are already
working hard. They all looked so smart in their uniforms. Our uniform policy can
be found on the website but as a reminder, jogging bottoms and trainers do not
form part of the uniform (apart from P.E).

Welcome to Mrs Radnor (Beech class) and Mrs Morgan (Sycamore class), they
have really enjoyed getting to know the children this week and are excited for
the year ahead. The staff are excited to meet the parents at our meet the teacher
meetings over the next week or so, we hope you can make it!

We have added some important dates to this week'’s bulletin and we will be
adding more as the term goes on!




Meel the Teorchens

Please come along to your child's ‘Meet the Teacher’ meeting at the
following date/time.

Reception — Home Visits with Mns Kingy
Year 1 - Monday 9th September 3:30pm with Miss Hek
Year 2 - Friday 6th September 3:30pm with Miss Chismewy
Year 3 - Tuesday 10th September 3:30pm with Mg Rewfner
Year 4 - Wednesday 11th September 3:30pm with Mg Mesgpoun
Year 5 - Thursday 12th September 3:30pm with Mas Asten
Year 6 - Friday 13th September 3:30pm with Mas Weedheuse

Joungy Veeices Informertion Medtingy

Wednesday 17" September
4pm
With Mrs Radnor




September

Monday 2nd Sept

Tuesday 3rd Sept

Thursday 5th Sept

Friday 6th Sept

Monday 9th Sept

Tuesday 10th Sept

Wednesday 11th Sept

Thursday 12th Sept

Friday 13th Sept

Tuesday 17th Sept

Wednesday 18th Sept

Diary Dates

Inset day

First day back in school for children

Swimming Y5 & 6

Gymnastics Y4

Year 2 Meet the teacher - 3:30pm

Year 1 Meet the teacher - 3:30pm

Year 3 Meet the teacher - 3:30pm

Year 4 Meet the teacher - 3:30pm

Young voices information meeting - 4pm

Year 5 Meet the teacher - 3:30pm

Gymnastics Y4

Roald Dahl day assembly
Year 6 Meet the teacher - 3:30pm

Swimming Y5 & 6

Chestnut & Beech trip to Dean Forest Railway




